FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Celebrating Governor Moore's Progress and the Appointment of Tabatha Robinson with a Special Blimburn Seed Giveaway at the Women Grow Leadership Summit

National Harbor, MD – The <u>Women Grow Leadership Summit</u> is set to take place on February 17-18, 2025, at the Gaylord Resort & Convention Center in National Harbor, MD, just 8 minutes from Washington, D.C. This year's event will highlight the continued progress in Maryland's cannabis industry, celebrating Governor Wes Moore's ongoing efforts to shape a diverse and thriving market.

In recognition of Governor Moore's groundbreaking actions, including the recent issuance of 175,000 pardons for cannabis possession charges, and the appointment of **Tabatha Robinson** as the new leader of the Maryland Cannabis Administration, <u>Blimburn Seeds</u> is proud to announce a special giveaway of 1,000 cannabis seed packages at the summit. Governor Moore will also be receiving the **2025 Social Impact Award** for his significant impact on Maryland residents, particularly through his efforts to address cannabis-related convictions.

Governor Moore's commitment to the growth of Maryland's cannabis market, including the allowance for home cultivation, has been a catalyst for positive change in the state. Tabatha Robinson, appointed by Governor Moore to diversify Maryland's \$1 billion cannabis market, will be leading the charge for an equitable, inclusive, and sustainable industry. This pivotal moment in Maryland's cannabis landscape is the perfect occasion to honor the hard work of the Governor, his administration, and the people of Maryland who have supported cannabis reform.

"We are excited to celebrate these monumental steps for the Maryland cannabis market with the *Women Grow Leadership Summit*, where we will recognize the Governor's progress and Tabatha Robinson's leadership," said Dr. Chanda Macias, CEO at Women Grow. "Through this seed giveaway, we are empowering attendees to take part in the continued growth of Maryland's cannabis community and its exciting future."

The *Women Grow Leadership Summit* serves as a key platform to connect, share insights, and learn about opportunities in the cannabis space. The event will feature industry leaders, panels, networking opportunities, and more, fostering a collaborative environment for women to advance in the cannabis industry.

Event Details:

- Date: February 17-18, 2025
- Location: Gaylord Resort & Convention Center, National Harbor, MD (8 minutes from Washington, D.C.)
- Blimburn Seed Giveaway: 1,000 packages from Blimburn Seeds to celebrate Governor Moore's progress and the appointment of Tabatha Robinson
- Award: Governor Wes Moore to receive the 2025 Social Impact Award for his commitment to pardoning cannabis possession charges

As Maryland continues to pave the way for a bright and inclusive future in cannabis, the <u>Women</u> <u>Grow Leadership Summit</u> is the perfect venue to honor these milestones and celebrate the potential of home cultivation in the state. Blimburn Seeds' generous giveaway of 1,000 cannabis seed packages is a direct reflection of the exciting opportunities that lie ahead for Maryland residents and the cannabis community as a whole.

To schedule an interview or request press credentials, please contact Shawna Seldon McGregor, 917-971-7852 or shawna@themaverickpr.com.

About the Women Grow 2025 Summit

The Women Grow Leadership Summit will unite industry leaders to educate, connect, and empower women to lead the future of cannabis legalization, through entrepreneurship, investing and funding, and career development. This dynamic global movement will harness the resilience of women and support cannabis legalization. Embrace lessons of leadership, by the cannabis leaders of today; learn the benefits and uses of cannabis and hemp; start your cannabis and hemp business now; and broaden career opportunities by exploring roles in the industry.

About Blimburn Seeds

Founded in Barcelona, Spain, in 2002, Blimburn Seeds is a pioneer in cannabis operations and Europe's largest distributor of cannabis seeds. Committed to quality, innovation, and customer satisfaction, Blimburn Seeds has grown its U.S. presence by expanding their NY warehouse and adding California operations. Blimburn Seeds remains focused on empowering American growers. For more information, visit www.blimburnseeds.com or @blimburnseeds_